Н \$90.00 479

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM452897

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------|----------|----------------|------------------------|
| Land O'Lakes, Inc. | | 11/30/2017 | Corporation: MINNESOTA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Forage Genetics International, LLC | |
|-----------------|--------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1080 County Road F West | |
| City: | Shoreview | |
| State/Country: | MINNESOTA | |
| Postal Code: | 55126 | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: MINNESOTA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|----------------------|---------|--|--|
| Registration Number: | 4795821 | WL ALFALFAS BETTER SEED THROUGH RESEARCH | |
| Registration Number: | 3013111 | W L ALFALFAS | |
| Registration Number: | 4795787 | W L ALFALFAS | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6513752820

Email: Trademarks@landolakes.com

Correspondent Name: Brenda Goebel

Address Line 1: 4001 Lexington Avenue North
Address Line 4: Arden Hills, MINNESOTA 55126

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | Seed Assign | |
|-------------------------|-----------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Brenda Goebel | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Brenda Goebel/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 12/01/2017 | |

Total Attachments: 2

source=LOL to Forage Genetics International#page1.tif source=LOL to Forage Genetics International#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006219 FRAME: 0220

900430703

Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, Land O'Lakes, Inc., a corporation under the laws of Minnesota, with a principal address of 4001 Lexington Avenue North, Arden Hills, MN 55126 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademark registrations set forth on the accompanying Schedule A (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Forage Genetics International, LLC., with a principal address of 1080 County Road F West, Shoreview, MN 55126 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Marks and all title and rights thereunder, together with the goodwill of the business with which the Marks is used and which is symbolized by the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including any applications to register the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, all common law rights related to the Marks, all rights of renewal and extension, and the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

EXECUTED AT 4001 Lexington Avenue North, Arden Hills, MN, this day of November, 2017.

Land O'Lakes, Inc.

Witness

Name: Peter S. Janzen

Title: Sen

Senior Vice President and

General Counsel

SCHEDULE A

United States Trademarks

| Mark | Reg. No. | Reg. Date |
|---|-----------|-------------|
| W L ALFALFA Design BETTER SEED THROUGH RESEARCH | 4,795,821 | 18 Aug 2015 |
| W L Alfalfas | 3,013,111 | 8 Nov 2005 |
| W L Alfalfa and Design (NEW) | 4,795,787 | 18 Aug 2015 |

RECORDED: 12/04/2017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006219 FRAME: 0222